- 1 -
Embedded Nano SD NAND Flash
MKDNXXXCL-XX
Commercial Grade Specification
Preliminary
Ver.1.0
Oct.2020
Nano SD NAND

operation of SD is similar to an SD card which is an commercial standard.
Nano SD NAND consists of NAND flash and a high performance controller. 3.3V supply voltage is
required for the NAND area (VCC).
Nano SD NAND is fully compliant with SD3.0 interface, which allows most of general CPU to utilize.
Nano SD NANDhas high performance at a competitive cost, high quality and low power
consumption.
2. Product List
3. Features
 Support up to 208MHz clock frequency
 SD-protocol compatible
 Supports SPI Mode
 Built-in HWECC Engine and highly reliable NANDmanagement mechanism
Write speed up to class 10
 Smaller packageLGA-8
Part No. Capacity Package Size
MKDN032GCL-AA 32Gb LGA-8 9x12.5mm
MKDN064GCL-AA 64Gb LGA-8 9x12.5mm
MKDN128GCL-AA 128Gb LGA-8 9x12.5mm
MKDN128GCL-ZA 128Gb LGA-8 9x12.5mm
MKDN256GCL-ZA 256Gb LGA-8 9x12.5mm
MKDN512GCL-ZA 512Gb LGA-8 9x12.5mm
Nano SD NAND
2
4. Physical Characteristics
4.1. Temperature